Teddington CC - Club Xl Vs Nepotists CC - Friendly XI

Type Friendly Rules Type Standard
Ground Teddington Cricket Club Bushy Park Date
Toss Teddington CC - Club XI won the toss and elected to bat Start Time 13:30
Highlights: C Hoar (NCC) - 45
Result Summary
Result : Teddington CC - Club XI - Won
Teddington CC - Club XI Nepotists CC - Friendly XI
Score 166 all out (33.2 overs) 'b" 't' 163 all out ( overs)
Total Points 0 0
Teddington CC
Batting
Name How Out Bowler Runs
George Winterst Ibw b lllija Krunic 10
Tristan Greenleaf ct Steve Werrin b Jesse Rosomacki 0
Eddie Clark ct Ali Baloch b Joel Wilks 45
Nathan Beresforde ct Carl Hoar b Ali Baloch 40
Matt OToole* ct Drew Parker b Viv Pillay 4
D Edge b Jesse Rosomacki 18
Nimesh Patel Ibw b Drew Parker 3
Ben Mosey b Ali Baloch 6
Tom Cooper b Drew Parker 10
Calum Manson not out 2
Oli Worrall Ibw b Sahil Shingadia 4
Extras b (4), w (17), nb (3) 24
Total 166

Wickets all out

* = Captain, 1 = Wicket Keeper Overs 33.2

4s
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Sunday 6th June 2021

6s Balls

31
1
63
43
3
15
7
12
9
8
12
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Fall of Wickets : 3-1 Tristan Greenleaf (George Winters-2*); 12-2 George Winters (Eddie Clark-0*); 105-3 Eddie Clark (Nathan Beresforde-33*); 111-
4 Matt OToole (Nathan Beresforde-34*); 137-5 D Edge (Nathan Beresforde-39*); 139-6 Nathan Beresforde (Nimesh Patel-1*); 143-7 Nimesh Patel (Ben
Mosey-2*); 158-8 Tom Cooper (Ben Mosey-6*); 160-9 Ben Mosey (Calum Manson-1*); 166-10 Oli Worrall (Calum Manson-2*);

* = not out batsman
Bowling

Bowler

lllija Krunic
Jesse Rosomacki
Travis Thornley
Jon Carter

Joel Wilks

Viv Pillay

Ali Baloch

Drew Parker
Sahil Shingadia
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Batting
Name

Carl Hoar

Ali Baloch
Sahil Shingadia
Drew Parker
Travis Thornley
Joel Wilks
Jesse Rosomacki
Viv Pillay

Jon Carter
Steve Werrint
lllija Krunic
Extras

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper

How Out

ct Unsure

ct Tristan Greenleaf
Ibw

Ibw

Ibw
not out

b (4), Ib (2), w (12), nb (2)

Nepotists CC

Overs Maidens

5.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
2.0
4.0
2.0
1.2
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33.2

N

Bowler

b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b
b

D Edge

Nathan Beresforde
Nathan Beresforde
Nimesh Patel
Nimesh Patel

D Edge

Oli Worrall

Nimesh Patel
Nimesh Patel
Nathan Beresforde

Runs Wickets Wides

5 1
21 2
37 0
23 0
30 1
20 1
8 2
14 2
4 1
4 0
166 10

Runs

45

9

1

25

12

19

20

5

0

3

2

20

Total 163

Wickets all out

Overs
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Fall of Wickets : 13-1 Ali Baloch (Unsure-0*); 18-2 Sahil Shingadia (Unsure-0*); -3 Drew Parker (Unsure-0*); 102-4 Carl Hoar (Unsure-0*);

* = not out batsman
Bowling

Bowler

Nathan Beresforde
Oli Worrall

Eddie Clark

Ben Mosey

D Edge

Nimesh Patel
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets
Total

Match Officials
Umpires

Scorers

Referee

Overs Maidens
5.3
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2
1
0
0
0
0
3

26.3

Runs Wickets Wides

21
31
26
15
34
20
6
153

OCOPRNOO-~-W

-

o oooooo

No Balls

w O—~00—_~0-~00

6s Balls

[=leolololololofooloNe)
[=lelofojooofooloNe)

No Balls

o oooooo



